
PL Rank
Ranking 
Category Project Name Agency Name

Project Score 
Total

Request 
Value

Non-confirmed 
ESNAPS Budget

Cummulative 
Total

other CoC Planning Grant
Community Partnership of 
Southeast Missouri

$480,933 $480,933

1 1 HMIS Project
Institute for Community 
Alliances

100 $360,113 $360,113

2 3 2024 -SCT Shelter Plus Care
Missouri Department of Mental 
Health

130 $218,738 $578,851

3 3 2024 - SCP Shelter Plus Care
Missouri Department of Mental 
Health

128.9 $164,240 $743,091

4 3 2024 - SZH  Shelter Plus Care
Missouri Department of Mental 
Health

125.7 $194,509 $937,600

5 3 2024 - SZI Shelter Plus Care
Missouri Department of Mental 
Health

125.6 $557,241 $1,494,841

6 3 2024 - SCH Shelter Plus Care
Missouri Department of Mental 
Health

125.6 $345,128 $1,839,969

7 3 2024 - SCB Shelter Plus Care
Missouri Department of Mental 
Health

122.8 $152,436 $1,992,405

8 3 2024 - SCW Shelter Plus Care
Missouri Department of Mental 
Health

122.5 $357,590 $2,349,995

9 3 MLM BoS CoC RRH Metropolitan Lutheran Ministry 114.4 $243,583 $2,593,578
10 3 PFH Rapid Rehousing Preferred Family Healthcare 112 $107,390 $2,700,968

11 3 2024 - SZR Shelter Plus Care
Missouri Department of Mental 
Health

109 $86,041 $2,787,009

12 3
Safehouse Rapid Re-Housing for Victims 
of DV

Safehouse for Women 102 (130) $261,006 $3,048,015

13 3 High Hope Supportive Housing High Hope Employment Services 101.5 $85,208 $3,133,223

14 3 SSO DV CE
Community Partnership of 
Southeast Missouri

99(127) $300,000 $3,433,223

15 3 HUD CoC RRH 2024
Catholic Charities of Southern 
Missouri, Inc.

98.2 $201,737 $3,634,960

16 3 BOS Youth and Families RRH
Hillcreast Ministries of 
MidAmerica

91.3 $356,480 $3,991,440
17 3 Domestic Violence Housing Program Synergy Services 89 (117) $282,011 $4,273,451
18 3 Columbia Housing Authority Columbia Housing Authority 86.5 $506,497 $4,779,948

19 3
HOME-Housing Opportunities Made 
Easy

Delta Area Economic 
Opportunity Corporation

86 $114,899 $4,894,847
20 3 Cape Woman and Children Family Counseling Center 82 $169,647 $5,064,494
21 3 SEMO Safe Haven Family Counseling Center 78.3 $135,780 $5,200,274
22 3 Homeless and Disabled Family Counseling Center 78 $161,141 $5,361,415

23 3 Bootheel House of Progress
Delta Area Economic 
Opportunity Corporation 77.2 $117,392 $5,478,807

24 4 MLM-Expansion RRH Metropolitan Lutheran Ministry 105 $185,808 $5,664,615

24 4 MLM-Expansion RRH Metropolitan Lutheran Ministry 105 79,852$          79,852$           

25 4 Transition Services
West Central Missouri 
Community Action Agency 75 $325,000 $404,852

26 4 High Hope Supportive Housing-P High Hope Employment Services 74 $68,104 $472,956

27 6 MLM BoS CoC RRH Expansion - DV Metropolitan Lutheran Ministry 129 $670,734 $670,734

28 6
Domestic Violence Housing Program 
Expansion

Synergy Services, Inc. 107 $474,120 $1,144,854
UNCLAIMED DV BONUS FUNDS $268,493 $1,413,347

HMIS-YHDP
Institute for Community 
Alliances $278,100 $278,100  

YHDP-Coordinated Entry
Community Partnership of 
Southeast Missouri $129,600 $407,700  

Joint Component TH-RRH Community Partnership of 
Southeast Missouri $2,123,945 $2,531,645

YHDP Crisis Response Outreach Team Community Partnership of 
Southeast Missouri $378,002 $2,909,647

YHDP Navigation Community Partnership of 
Southeast Missouri $370,709 $3,280,356

Crisis Peer Homes Community Partnership of 
Southeast Missouri $44,280 $3,324,636

Rejected 5 DV-Expansion Project Callaway Cares $325,000 $325,000

Rejected 5
NEMPH FY2024 Catholic Charities of Kansas City-

St. Joesph $240,942 $565,942

Rejected 5
NWPH FY2024 Catholic Charities of Kansas City-

St. Joesph $344,363 $910,305

Rejected 5 Foundations for Living
SEMO Christian Restoration 
Center $91,349 $1,001,654

Rejected 5 Restoring Families
SEMO Christian Restoration 
Center $138,556 $1,140,210

Withdraw 5 Journey Home

Legend
Blue New Projects
Red Rejected Projects

Planning Grant: $480,933

Tier One Threshold: $5,664,615

YHDP: $3,324,636

Tier Two Threshould:  $629,502

DV Bonus: $1,413,347
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